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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC,

Plaintiff,
V. CIVIL ACTION NO. 2:22-cv-263-JRG-RSP
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. and

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA,
INC.,

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

Defendants.

DEFENDANTS’ UNOPPOSED MOTION TO JOIN PLAINTIFF’S REQUEST FOR
HEARING ON PLAINTIFF’S MOTION TO DISMISS DEFENDANTS’ NINTH
COUNTERCLAIM AND TO STRIKE DEFENDANTS’ SIXTH AND SIXTEENTH
AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSES (DKT. 89)

Defendants Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd. and Samsung Electronics America, Inc.,
(collectively, “Defendants”), respectfully move to join Plaintiff AGIS Software Development
LLC’s request for a hearing, at the Court’s earliest convenience, on Plaintiff’s Motion to Dismiss
Defendants’ Ninth Counterclaims and to Strike Defendants’ Sixth and Sixteenth Affirmative
Defenses (“Motion,” Dkt. 89). The Motion has been fully briefed, with Defendants having filed
their sur-reply on August 22, 2023. (Dkt. 109.) On August 23, 2023, Plaintiff filed a Notice of
Request for Oral Argument regarding the Motion. (Dkt. 114.)

Defendants believe that oral argument should aid the Court in resolving the Motion.

Plaintiff does not oppose this motion to join Plaintiff’s request for a hearing.
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Dated: October 5, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Melissa R. Smith
Melissa R. Smith

Texas State Bar No. 24001351
melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com
GILLAM & SMITH, LLP
303 South Washington Avenue
Marshall, Texas 75670

Phone: (903) 934-8450

Fax: (903) 934-9257

Gregory Blake Thompson

Texas State Bar No. 24042033
MANN | TINDEL | THOMPSON
112 E. Line Street, Suite 304
Tyler, Texas 75702

(903) 657-8540

(903) 657-6003 (fax)

Darin W. Snyder (pro hac vice)
dsnyder@omm.com

Mark Liang (pro hac vice)
mliang@omm.com

Bill Trac

btrac@omm.com

Sorin G. Zaharia (pro hac vice)
szaharia@omm.com
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP
Two Embarcadero Center, 28th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: (415) 984-8700
Facsimile: (415) 984-8701

Stacy Yae (pro hac vice)
syae@omm.com

O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP
400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071
Telephone: (213) 430-6000
Facsimile: (213) 430-6407

Grant Gibson

Texas State Bar No. 24117859
ggibson@omm.com
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Cason G. Cole

Texas State Bar No. 24109741
ccole@omm.com

O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP

2501 North Harwood Street, Suite 1700
Dallas, TX 75201-1663

Telephone: (972) 360-1900

Facsimile: (972) 360-1901

Neil P. Sirota
neil.sirota@bakerbotts.com
Margaret M. Welsh
margaret.welsh@bakerbotts.com
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

30 Rockefeller Plaza

New York, NY 10112-4498
Phone: (212) 408-2500

Fax: (212) 408-2501

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO,, LTD., and
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that all counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to electronic

service are being served with a copy of this document via electronic mail.

Dated: October 5, 2023 /s/ Melissa R. Smith
Melissa R. Smith

CERTIFICATE OF CONFERENCE

On October 5, 2023, pursuant to Local Rule CV-7(h), counsel for Defendants met and
conferred with counsel for Plaintiff, and counsel for Plaintiff indicated that Plaintiff is unopposed

to the relief sought by this Motion to Join Plaintiff’s Request for Hearing.

Dated: October 5, 2023 /s/ Melissa R. Smith
Melissa R. Smith
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